
Greater Golden Hill Planning Committee 
Wednesday, February 12, 2020, 6:30 P.M. 

Golden Hill Recreation Center- Community Meeting “Clubhouse” 
www.sandiego.gov/planning/community/cpg 

2600 Golf Course Dr. 

The clubhouse is the smaller building south of the main gym along Golf Course Dr., near 26th St. and Russ Blvd. 

6:30 Call to Order
Additions and/or Deletions to Agenda 
Review/Approval of Minutes of January 2020 

6:40 Governmental Reports 

39th CA Senate District  Chevelle Tate 619.645.3133 chevelle.tate@sen.ca.gov 
53rd Congressional District Robert Case 619.280.5353 robert.case@mail.house.gov 
80th CA Assembly District Lucas Cruz 619.338.8090 lucas.cruz@asm.ca.gov 
78th CA Assembly District Randy Wilde 619.645.3090 randy.wilde@asm.ca.gov 
City Council District 3 Brett Weise 619.236.6633 bweise@sandiego.gov 
City Planner Bernard Turgeon 619.533.6575 bturgeon@sandiego.gov 
SDPD Community Officer Officer Kevin Vasquez 619.744.9500 kvasquez@pd.sandiego.gov 

7:00 Non-Agenda Public Comment 

For items not on the agenda but within the scope of authority of the planning committee.  Limited discussion, 
as these have not been “noticed” for consideration, and limit to two minutes, please.  

7:15 Information Items  

1) 30th and C St Market Conditional Use Permit (CUP), Project Number 646980 (Process 3). 
Conditional Use Permit (CUP) for the sale of alcoholic beverages located at 2985 C Street.  The 
0.24-acre site is located on the corner of 30th and C St. in the CN-1-3 zone.  Hours of operation are 
to be 24 hours per day, 7 days a week.  A person to person alcohol license transfer from the 
existing Miller’s Market to new tenant in market space.  Presenter: Steven Pollock,
steven.pollock@kimley-horn.com, (619) 272-7112

2) SDG&E Contract Renewal with the City of San Diego. SDG&E’s franchise agreement with the 
City of San Diego is up for renewal in 2021.  This item will include two presentations: a) Wes Jones 
from SDG&E and b) Matthew Vasilakis from Climate Action Campaign,
matthew@climateactioncampaign.org

8:10 Chair, Vice Chair, ANAC, CAC, CPC, BPC, Website and Bike Plan Subcommittee reports 

8:30 Adjourn 

Next Meeting: March 11, 2020 at 6:30 PM 

The City of San Diego distributes agendas via email and can provide agendas in alternative formats as well as a sign 
language or oral interpreter for the meeting with advance notice. To request these services, please contact the City at 
(619) 235-5200 or sdplanninggroups@sandiego.gov.

Find the GGHPC on the Web at https://goldenhillplanning.com


